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1981 Assembly Bill 296 Date published: March 2, 1982

CHAPTER 113 , Laws of 1981

AN ACT to amend 161.555 (2) (b) of the statutes, relating to continuance of forfeiture
proceedings under the uniform controlled substances act.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
Jollows: :

SECTION 1. 161.555 (2) (b) of the statutes is amended to read:

161.555 (2) (b) Upon service of an answer, the action shall be set for hearing within
60 days of the service of the answer but may be continued for cause or upon stipulation of

the parties.




